Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | | NE | NEW ASSIGNMENT | | |
|---------------------------|--|--------------|-------------------------------|-------------------------|---|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | | AS | ASSIGNMENT | | |
| CONVEYING PART | Y DATA | / L | | | |
| | | Name | e | Execution Date | |
| Brian Hirsch | | 01/11/2008 | | | |
| Lluis Penalver-Aguila | | | | 01/09/2008 | |
| Laura Rose Semo Scharfman | | | 01/10/2008 | | |
| Joshua Sztul | | | 12/26/2007 | | |
| | Υ DATA | | | | |
| <u></u> | | | | | |
| Name: | International Truck Intellectual Property Company, LLC | | | | |
| Street Address: | 4201 Winfield Rd. | | | | |
| Internal Address: | Law Dept - 2W | | | | |
| City: | Warrenville | | | | |
| State/Country: | ILLINOIS | | | | |
| Postal Code: | 60555 | | | | |
| PROPERTY NUMB | | | Numb | er | |
| Application Numbe | er: | 11956511 | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | 0.0004 | | | |
| Fax Number: | (630)753 ill be sent via LIS | | the fax attempt is unsuccessi | <i>611</i> | |
| Phone: | 630-753 | | | <i>u.</i> . | |
| Email: | | navistar.coi | m | | |
| Correspondent Nan | - | | | | |
| Address Line 1: | 4201 Wi | nfield Rd. | | | |
| Address Line 2: | • | | | | |
| Address Line 4: | Warrenv | ille, ILLINC | DIS 60555 | | |
| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | | De | D6270 2007.0031 N420 | | |
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | | Ca | athi Majewski | | |
| E00400300 | | 1 | | PATENT | • |
| 500486762 | | | | REEL: 020647 FRAME: 052 | 3 |

```
Total Attachments: 8
source=D6270USAssignment#page1.tif
source=D6270USAssignment#page2.tif
source=D6270USAssignment#page3.tif
source=D6270USAssignment#page4.tif
source=D6270USAssignment#page5.tif
source=D6270USAssignment#page7.tif
source=D6270USAssignment#page7.tif
```

JOINT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, (1) Brian Hirsch; (2) Lluis Penalver-Aguila; (3) Laura Rose Semo Scharfman; and (4) Joshua Sztul

residing, respectively, at (1) 279 East Cedar St., Livingston, NJ 07039; (2) 5120 Van Ness St., Washington, DC 20016; (3) 505 Ozark Trail, Madison, WI 53705; and (4) 34 East 32 Street, New York, NY 10016

LPSS, ~1/10/KS

44

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS) have invented certain new and useful improvements in INTERNATIONAL Docket No. D6270 Non Prov. titled:

Moveable Storage Assembly For Motor Vehicles

for which they are about to make application for Letters Patent in the United States, said application having a Declaration and Power of Attorney executed by ASSIGNORS respectively on (1) on the _____ day of _____, 2007; (2) on the _____ day of _____, 2007; (3) on the _____ day of _____, 2007; (4) on the _____ day of _____, 2007

or is identified subsequent to filing in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as Serial No.

WHEREAS, INTERNATIONAL TRUCK INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY COMPANY, LLC, a corporation existing under the laws of the State of Illinois, (hereinafter referred to as INTERNATIONAL) having its principal place of business at 4201 Winfield Road, Warrenville, Illinois 60555 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention or inventions, and any Letters Patent granted hereon by the United States of America and any foreign country;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other valuable consideration received by ASSIGNORS from INTERNATIONAL, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by ASSIGNORS, ASSIGNORS do hereby sell, assign, and transfer to INTERNATIONAL said invention or inventions, said application, divisional applications thereof, continuation applications thereof and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and any foreign country which may be granted therefor, and any reissue or reissues, or extension or extensions thereof, together with the right to file applications in, and to acquire Letters Patent in, all countries foreign to the United States in the name of INTERNATIONAL or as it may direct, and to claim for such foreign applications and Letters Patent the priority date of filing of the said International or United States application under the provisions of the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or the European Patent Convention in the countries in which it applies.

ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States on said invention or inventions or resulting from said application, or any division or divisions or continuations thereof to INTERNATIONAL as assignee of the entire interest.

> PATENT REEL: 020647 FRAME: 0525

ASSIGNORS hereby authorize INTERNATIONAL to insert the serial number and date(s) of execution of said application into this document after execution thereof.

ASSIGNORS do hereby covenant that they have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that they have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

ASSIGNORS further covenant that they will, at any time, upon request, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention or inventions, or any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in any country in INTERNATIONAL, and that if INTERNATIONAL desires to secure a division, reissue, reexamination, or renewal of any such Letters Patent, that a disclaimer relating thereto should be filed, or make application for a corresponding patent in any foreign country, that they will, upon request, sign all papers, make all rightful oaths, and do all lawful acts requisite for the application for such division, reissue, reexamination, or extension and the procuring thereof, or for the filing of such disclaimer or foreign patent application without further compensation, but at the expense of INTERNATIONAL.

ASSIGNORS do further covenant and agree that they will, at any time, upon request, communicate to INTERNATIONAL any facts relating to said invention or inventions and Letters Patent, or the history thereof known to them, and testify as to the same in interferences or other litigation when requested so to do.

This assignment shall inure to the benefit of INTERNATIONAL, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon ASSIGNORS, their heirs and legal representatives.

1.4

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, they have executed this instrument.

Èŧ

| (1) <u>Her Hur</u> Brian Hirsch | this 25 day of Describer, 2008 |
|--------------------------------------|---|
| State of New Jersey) | |
|) County of) | |
| On this day of | , 2007, before me came Brian Hirsch, to me personally |
| known, and known to me to be the ind | ividual described in and who executed the foregoing assignment, and |

acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will and for the purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

| State of California | 1 |
|--|---|
| County of 65 ANGEVES | \$ |
| On <u>01/11/08</u> before me, | JONATHAN NYERGES NOTARY PUBLIC |
| personally appeared | HINSCH - |
| | Name(s) of Signer(s) |
| 1 | |
| JONATHAN NYERGES COMM. #1509828 Notary Public-California LOS ANGELES COUNTY My Comm. Exp. Aug 26, 2008 | who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal. |
| Place Notary Seal Above | Signature Signature of Notary Public |
| Though the information below is not required and could prevent fraudulent remo | - OPTIONAL I by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the accument wal and reattachment of this form to another document. |
| Description of Attached Document | |
| Title or Type of Document: $\int \partial i N T$ | ASSIGNMENT |
| Document Date: | Number of Pages: |
| Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: | |
| Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) | |
| Partner — D Limited D General Attorney in Fact | Signer's Name: Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney in Fact Attorney in Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Other: Signer Is Representing: |

© 2007 National Notary Association • 9350 De Soto Ave., P.O. Box 2402 • Chatsworth, CA 91313-2402 • www.NationalNotary.org Item #5907 Reorder: Call Toil-Free 1-800-876-6827

D6270 Non Prov.



On this ______ day of ______, 2007, before me came Lluis Penalver-Aguila, to me personally known, and known to me to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing assignment, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will and for the purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public

5

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

| State of California | |
|--|--|
| County of Los ANGELES | ∫ |
| On <u>01/11/08</u> before me, <u>Jon</u> | HERE INSET NAME and Title of the Officer |
| personally appeared <u>LLUIS</u> ENRIC | PENALVER - AGUILA |
| 4 | |
| -/· | |
| JONATHAN NYERGES COMM. #1509828 Notary Public-California LOS ANGELES COUNTY My Comm. Exp. Aug 26, 2008 | who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/ she/they executed the same in his/ her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/ her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. |
| | of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is |
| | true and correct. |
| , | WITNESS my hand and official seal. |
| | Signature |
| Place Notary Seal Above | Signature of Notary Public |
| Though the information below is not required by law, it n and could prevent fraudulent removal and rea | nay prove valuable to persons relying on the decument |
| Description of Attached Document | |
| Title or Type of Document: Joint As | SSIGNMENT |
| Document Date: | Number of Pages: |
| Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: | |
| Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) | |
| Signer's Name: | Signer's Name: |
| Signer Is Representing: | Signer Is Representing: |
| | |

© 2007 National Notary Association • 9350 De Soto Ave., P.O. Box 2402 • Chatsworth, CA 91313-2402 • www.NationalNotary.org Item #5907 Reorder: Call Toll-Free 1-800-876-6827

D6270 Non Prov.

| (3) Laura Rose Serno Scharfman | | 8 |
|---|---|------|
| State of Wisconsin) | | |
|) County of) | | |
| On this day of | ess الات المعني, 2008, before me came Laura Rose Semo Scharfman | , to |
| me personally known, and known to me to be | the individual described in and who executed the forego | oing |
| assignment, and acknowledged to me that she | executed the same of her own free will and for the purport | ses |
| therein set forth. | | |
| | | |

÷. ∢€

~

Notary Public

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

81

| State of California | 1 |
|--|--|
| County of 205 ANGELES | \$ |
| | 1EN KHOURDAJIAN, NOTARY PUBLIC Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer |
| personally appeared <u>LAURA</u> ROSE | SEMO SCHARFMAN]] |
| ARMEN KHOURDAJIAN COMM. #1619285 Notary Public-California LOS ANGELES COUNTY Hy Comm. Exp. Dec 3, 2009 | who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) (s) are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he she they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. |
| | WITNESS my handband official seal. Signature Signature of Notary Public Signature of Notary Public IONAL may prove valuable to persons relying on the document |
| | attachment of this form to another document. |
| Title or Type of Document: $JOINT AS$ | SIGNMENT |
| | Number of Pages: FIVC |
| Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: | - |
| Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) | |
| Signer's Name: | Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s): |

© 2007 National Notary Association • 9350 De Soto Ave., P.O. Box 2402 • Chatsworth, CA 91313-2402 • www.NationalNotary.org Item #5907 Reorder: Call Toll-Free 1-800-876-6827



State of New York

County of New YORK

On this \underline{bb} day of $\underline{December R}$, 2007, before me came Joshua Sztul, to me personally known, and known to me to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing assignment, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will and for the purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public

JILL DI JOSEPH Notary Public, State of New York No. 01DI4618546 Qualified in New York County Commission Expires October 31,